
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 0 0 297 300 99.0%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 574 0 0 0 574 594 96.6%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,681 2 5 0 1,688 1,722 100.8%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 963 1 1 0 965 982 101.9%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 836 1 2 0 839 914 98.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,720 6 6 1 1,733 1,744 102.5%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 653 0 1 0 654 623 645

KCIW Assessment 67 0 1 0 68 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 720 0 2 0 722 713 104.5%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,005 0 1 0 1,006 1,022 101.9%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 992 1 2 0 995 1,006 101.3%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,228 0 1 1 1,230 1,256 100.3%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 708 0 8 0 716 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 451 0 2 0 453 458 458

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,159 0 10 0 1,169 1,088 107.4%1,088

Ross- Cash Center 197 0 0 0 197 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 472 0 1 0 473 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 669 0 1 0 670 693 100.0%670

31

Male

2
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Total 11,888

919

10,969

11,888

103.1%

101.5%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

891

10,808

12,034

913

11,121

11,844 11

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,416 485 2,9011,956 78

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

102 533

1,133 4,947

311 2,358

CONTROLLED INTAKE 867

9 3 12

431

3,814

2,047

CLASS D-EXTENDED 99 744645

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,362 2,133 11,495

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 475 16 491

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,837 2,149 11,986

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,785 13 70 7 23,875
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